



# Bid Tabulation

Village of Russia  
West Main Street Reconstruction  
June 1, 2023

Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.      Finbrock Construction Co. Inc.  
Arcanum, OH                                  Covington, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,715.00	\$1,715.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$18,363.00	\$18,363.00
3	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	111	\$4.00	\$444.00	\$4.00	\$444.00	\$7.00	\$777.00
4	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	30	\$15.00	\$450.00	\$7.00	\$210.00	\$25.00	\$750.00
5	202	BARRIER CURB REMOVED	FT.	33	\$15.00	\$495.00	\$7.00	\$231.00	\$23.00	\$759.00
6	203	EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1101	\$40.00	\$44,040.00	\$45.00	\$49,545.00	\$26.00	\$28,626.00
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1989	\$4.00	\$7,956.00	\$4.00	\$7,956.00	\$1.00	\$1,989.00
8	204	EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE AND STRUCTURAL EMBANKMENT, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	125	\$100.00	\$12,500.00	\$35.00	\$4,375.00	\$60.00	\$7,500.00
9	204	GEOGRID FOR SUB GRADE STABILIZATION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	450	\$8.00	\$3,600.00	\$16.00	\$7,200.00	\$8.50	\$3,825.00
10	254	1-1/2"± PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE	S.Y.	177	\$6.00	\$1,062.00	\$16.00	\$2,832.00	\$19.00	\$3,363.00
11	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE, PG64-22	C.Y.	160	\$250.00	\$40,000.00	\$220.00	\$35,200.00	\$274.00	\$43,840.00
12	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	290	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$70.00	\$20,300.00	\$59.00	\$17,110.00
13	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	188	\$7.00	\$1,316.00	\$5.00	\$940.00	\$6.50	\$1,222.00
14	411	STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	67	\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$100.00	\$6,700.00	\$85.00	\$5,695.00
15	441	1-3/4" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (449)	C.Y.	70	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$214.00	\$14,980.00	\$250.00	\$17,500.00
16	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (449), PG64-22	C.Y.	68	\$300.00	\$20,400.00	\$232.00	\$15,776.00	\$271.00	\$18,428.00
17	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	230	\$100.00	\$23,000.00	\$92.00	\$21,160.00	\$130.00	\$29,900.00
18	452	9" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	22	\$150.00	\$3,300.00	\$116.00	\$2,552.00	\$135.00	\$2,970.00
19	605	4" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, 707.31 (PERFORATED), AS PER PLAN	FT.	816	\$15.00	\$12,240.00	\$17.00	\$13,872.00	\$12.00	\$9,792.00
20	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1696	\$15.00	\$25,440.00	\$11.50	\$19,504.00	\$10.50	\$17,808.00
21	608	CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	166	\$20.00	\$3,320.00	\$21.00	\$3,486.00	\$35.00	\$5,810.00
22	609	TYPE 6 BARRIER CURB, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$51.00	\$510.00	\$94.00	\$940.00
23	609	TYPE 2 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	896	\$30.00	\$26,880.00	\$50.00	\$44,800.00	\$40.00	\$35,840.00
24	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, REPLACED IN KIND	FT.	17	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$53.00	\$901.00	\$83.00	\$1,411.00
25	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE F, 707.25, FOR UNDERDRAIN OUTLETS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$19.00	\$1,520.00	\$42.00	\$3,360.00
26	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$13.00	\$650.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
27	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$17.50	\$875.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00
28	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
29	611	6" PVC SDR-35 STORM SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	121	\$45.00	\$5,445.00	\$29.00	\$3,509.00	\$51.00	\$6,171.00
30	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	155	\$100.00	\$15,500.00	\$65.00	\$10,075.00	\$55.00	\$8,525.00
31	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$98.00	\$4,900.00	\$59.00	\$2,950.00
32	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	8	\$175.00	\$1,400.00	\$120.00	\$960.00	\$170.00	\$1,360.00
33	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$144.00	\$1,440.00	\$223.00	\$2,230.00
34	611	36" YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,550.00	\$7,165.00	\$7,165.00
35	611	YARD DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,575.00	\$1,575.00
36	611	TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,445.00	\$4,890.00	\$2,863.00	\$5,726.00
37	611	TYPE 1A CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,200.00	\$8,400.00	\$3,950.00	\$7,900.00	\$5,324.00	\$10,648.00
38	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,028.00	\$2,028.00
39	611	TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
40	611	STORM LATERAL CLEANOUT, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$638.00	\$638.00
41	611	CATCH BASIN ADJUSTED TO GRADE, WITH MANHOLE TOP	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,965.00	\$3,965.00
42	611	4" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$65.00	\$1,625.00	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$65.00	\$1,625.00
43	611	6" SANITARY LATERAL REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	25	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$1,750.00
44	611	MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,323.00	\$3,969.00
45	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$20,361.00	\$20,361.00	\$1,769.00	\$1,769.00
46	617	COMPACTED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	4	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$118.00	\$472.00	\$147.00	\$588.00
47	638	VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$135.00	\$135.00	\$429.00	\$429.00
48	638	SERVICE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	EACH	4	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$135.00	\$540.00	\$429.00	\$1,716.00
49	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RELOCATED, AS PER PLAN	FT.	131	\$250.00	\$32,750.00	\$129.00	\$16,899.00	\$210.00	\$27,510.00
50	638	WATER WORKS, MISC.: 8" WATER MAIN RECONNECTED, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,808.00	\$7,616.00
51	642	CROSSWALK LINE, 12", TYPE 1	FT.	71	\$25.00	\$1,775.00	\$13.00	\$923.00	\$15.00	\$1,065.00
52	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	1300	\$5.00	\$6,500.00	\$4.00	\$5,200.00	\$5.00	\$6,500.00
53	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	3500	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00	\$1.00	\$3,500.00
54	SPEC	REFLECTIVE CRACKING PAVEMENT INTERLAYER	FT.	37	\$15.00	\$555.00	\$80.00	\$2,960.00	\$30.00	\$1,110.00
55	SPEC	REMOVE AND RESET MAILBOX, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$429.00	\$429.00
<b>TOTAL</b>						<b>\$428,218.00</b>		<b>\$391,808.00</b>		<b>\$399,000.00</b>